

News Release Dated June 21, 2023

Company name:	Helios Techno Holding Co., Ltd.
Stock code:	6927
Stock exchange listing:	Tokyo Stock Exchange, Standard Market
Representative:	Yoshihisa Sato, President and Representative Director
Contact:	Yasushi Akiba, Managing Director, Chief, President Office, General Manager,
	General Administration Department
	Tel: +81-3-6264-9510

Notice of Recording of Extraordinary Income (Gain on Sales of Investment Securities) at a Subsidiary

The Board of Directors of Helios Techno Holding Co., Ltd. ("Helios Techno") approved resolutions today to sell all of the investment securities held by our consolidated subsidiary. As a result, Helios Techno expects to record extraordinary income (gain on sales of investment securities). Details are as follows.

1. Reason for sale of investment securities

In order to pursue greater efficiency of owned assets and strengthen financial position in accordance with the Group's policy of cross-shareholdings.

2. Details of sale of investment securities

(1) Investment securities to be sold

Securities listed on overseas securities markets held by a consolidated subsidiary of Helios Techno

(2) Completion of sale (estimate) September 2023

(3) Gain on sales of investment securities (estimate) Approx. 1.7 billion yen

3. Outlook

The above gain on sales of investment securities will be recorded as extraordinary income recognized in the first half of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2024.

For, the effect of this matter on the results of operations, please refer to the press release titled "Notice of Revisions to Consolidated Forecasts for the First Half and Full-year of FY3/24," which was announced today.